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Grantham, Scott

To:
Subject: RE: 2408 Leon St. - Planning Commission Item D-01 11/27 agenda, C14-218-0112

From: Bart Whatley <>  
Sent: Friday, November 23, 2018 4:44 PM 
To: Leah Bojo <>; ANDREW.RIVERA@austintexas.gov; Jerry.Rusthoven@austintexas.gov; bc‐
Greg.Anderson@austintexas.gov; bc‐Angela.DeHoyosHart@austintexas.gov; bc‐Patricia.Seeger@austintexas.gov; bc‐
Karen.McGraw@austintexas.gov; bc‐James.Shieh@austintexas.gov; BC‐Conor.Kenny@austintexas.gov; Jeff Thompson 
<bc‐Jeffrey.Thompson@austintexas.gov>; bc‐todd.shaw@austintexas.gov; bc‐tracy.witte@austintexas.gov; bc‐
Yvette.Flores@austintexas.gov; bc‐William.Burkhardt@austintexas.gov; BC‐Ann.Teich@austintexas.gov; bc‐
fayez.kazi@austintexas.gov 
Cc: Adam Stephens <> 
Subject: 2408 Leon St. ‐ Planning Commission Item D‐01 11/27 agenda, C14‐2018‐0112 

To Andrew Riviera, Jerry Rusthoven, Planning Commissioners, Leah Bojo, 
Cc Adam Stephens, CANPAC Co-Chair 

2408 Leon St. - Planning Commission Item D-01 11/27 agenda, C14-2018-0112 

Dear Mr. Rivera, please include this letter in back-up to case in the 11/27 PC agenda. 

The Central Austin Combined Neighborhood Plan Contact Team, the Central Austin Neighborhood 
Planning Advisory Committee (CANPAC) is opposed to the zoning change from MF4-CO-NP to GO-
MU-NP, and opposed to the height increase for a single site in the University Neighborhood Overlay 
at 2408 Leon St. 

Sincerely, 
Bart Whatley, Co-Chair CANPAC 
-- 
CANPAC MEMBERS: Eastwoods Association, Hancock Neighborhood Association, Heritage 
Neighborhood Association, North University Neighborhood Association, Shoal Crest Neighborhood 
Association, Original West University Neighborhood Association, and University Area Partners 
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